09-28-2001

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

RECOR Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) J.S. Patent and Trademark Office TRA. 101859579 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Hon Hai Precision Industry Co., Ltd. Foxteq Taiwan Inc. Internal Address: Association! Individual(s) Street Address: 2 Tzu Yu Street General Partnership Limited Partnership Taipei Corporation-State Zip:R.O.C.Other __ Foreign Corporation Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes No. General Partnership_____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ___ Assignment ☐ Merger Corporation-State Security Agreement Foreign Corporation Change of Name Other __ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Other____ (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: November 20, 2000 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 75/498284 75/498283 Additional number(s) attached Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: C. P. Chang, Pacific Law Group LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$____ Internal Address:_____ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 2 North Second Street. 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Suite 290 Zip: 95113 San Jose (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

10/01/2001 GTON11 00000008 75498284

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

Name of Person Signing

C. P. Chang

40.00 OP 25.00 DP

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002336 FRAME: 0945

9/11/01

Date

Assignment of Trademark Serial No. 75/498284

Whereas, Foxteq Taiwan, Inc. of 15-2 F., No. 85, Section 1, Chung-Hsiao East Road, Taipei Taiwan, has adopted, used and is using a mark which is pending registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Serial No. 75/498284; and

Whereas, Hon Hai Precision Industry Co., Ltd of No. 66, Chung Shan Rd., Tu-Cheng City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, is desirous of acquiring said mark and pursuing as an applicant with the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Foxteq Taiwan, Inc. does hereby assign unto Hon Hai Precision Industry Co., Ltd. all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Assignor, Foxteq Taiwan, Inc.

Name: I-Fee Chen

Title: Chairman

Date: November 20, 2000

Designation of Domestic Representative

Mark: CasEdge (stylized)

Name of Assignee-Applicant: Hon Hai Precision Industry Co., Ltd.

Serial No. 75/498284 Date: November 20, 2000

C.P. Chang of PACIFIC LAW GROUP LLP, whose postal address is 2 North Second Street, Suite 290, San Jose, California 95113, is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Assignee-Applicant, Hon Hai Precision Industry Co. Ltd.

Name: Chiu-Lian Huang

Title: Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 002336 FRAME: 0946

Assignment of Trademark Serial No. 75/498283

Whereas, Foxteq Taiwan, Inc. of 15-2 F., No. 85, Section 1, Chung-Hsiao East Road, Taipei Taiwan, has adopted, used and is using a mark which is pending registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Serial No. 75/498283; and

Whereas, Hon Hai Precision Industry Co., Ltd of No. 66, Chung Shan Rd., Tu-Cheng City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, is desirous of acquiring said mark and pursuing as an applicant with the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Foxteq Taiwan, Inc. does hereby assign unto Hon Hai Precision Industry Co., Ltd. all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Assignor, Foxteq Taiwan, Inc.

Name: I-Fee Cher Title: Chairman

Date: November 20, 2000

Designation of Domestic Representative

Mark: CasEdge (and design)
Name of Assignee-Applicant: Hon Hai Precision Industry Co., Ltd.

Serial No. 75/498283 Date: November 20, 2000

C.P. Chang of PACIFIC LAW GROUP LLP, whose postal address is 2 North Second Street, Suite 290, San Jose, California 95113, is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Assignee-Applicant, Hon Hai Precision Industry Co. Ltd.

Name: Chiu-Lian Huang

Title: Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/11/2001 REEL: 002336 FRAME: 0947